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TROFEO MEDIO FONDO - ESTILOS 23/24
Gijón, 14/10/2023

Prueba 4 Masc., 400m Libre 14 años y mayores
14/10/2023 - 17:47 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

14 años

1. FERNANDEZ MAGUREGUI Guillermo 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:32.71 471
50m: 30.14 30.14 150m: 1:38.47 34.36 250m: 2:48.24 34.70 350m: 3:59.10 35.50

100m: 1:04.11 33.97 200m: 2:13.54 35.07 300m: 3:23.60 35.36 400m: 4:32.71 33.61

2. CHAUSEIRO VIZAN Nel 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:47.85 400
50m: 31.95 31.95 150m: 1:44.84 36.83 250m: 2:58.48 36.82 350m: 4:12.17 36.67

100m: 1:08.01 36.06 200m: 2:21.66 36.82 300m: 3:35.50 37.02 400m: 4:47.85 35.68

3. JIMENEZ RAMOS Rodrigo 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:52.49 382
50m: 32.20 32.20 150m: 1:45.47 37.43 250m: 3:01.20 38.01 350m: 4:16.56 37.54

100m: 1:08.04 35.84 200m: 2:23.19 37.72 300m: 3:39.02 37.82 400m: 4:52.49 35.93

4. PONOMARENKO Mykyta 10 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 4:56.04 368
50m: 31.33 31.33 150m: 1:44.96 37.36 250m: 2:59.99 37.44 350m: 4:15.37 37.10

100m: 1:07.60 36.27 200m: 2:22.55 37.59 300m: 3:38.27 38.28 400m: 4:56.04 40.67

5. JUNQUERA FERNANDEZ Santiago 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 5:03.39 342
50m: 33.42 33.42 150m: 1:48.61 37.81 250m: 3:07.43 39.34 350m: 4:25.36 38.68

100m: 1:10.80 37.38 200m: 2:28.09 39.48 300m: 3:46.68 39.25 400m: 5:03.39 38.03

6. RODRIGUEZ GARCIA Pedro 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 5:04.06 340
50m: 33.56 33.56 150m: 1:49.59 38.29 250m: 3:07.89 39.25 350m: 4:25.82 38.80

100m: 1:11.30 37.74 200m: 2:28.64 39.05 300m: 3:47.02 39.13 400m: 5:04.06 38.24

7. ROYO RODRIGUEZ Pablo 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 5:04.30 339
50m: 33.64 33.64 150m: 1:49.07 38.42 250m: 3:07.43 39.06 350m: 4:25.85 38.63

100m: 1:10.65 37.01 200m: 2:28.37 39.30 300m: 3:47.22 39.79 400m: 5:04.30 38.45

8. VEGA GONZALEZ Eloy 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:12.70 312
50m: 36.31 36.31 150m: 1:55.52 39.93 250m: 3:15.08 39.78 350m: 4:35.70 40.74

100m: 1:15.59 39.28 200m: 2:35.30 39.78 300m: 3:54.96 39.88 400m: 5:12.70 37.00

9. ALVAREZ MARTINEZ Alvaro 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:16.44 301
50m: 35.74 35.74 150m: 1:56.85 41.52 250m: 3:18.54 40.54 350m: 4:39.39 39.46

100m: 1:15.33 39.59 200m: 2:38.00 41.15 300m: 3:59.93 41.39 400m: 5:16.44 37.05

10. CUERVO FERNANDEZ Sergio 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 5:26.19 275
50m: 37.98 37.98 150m: 2:00.40 41.32 250m: 3:22.90 41.14 350m: 4:45.56 40.98

100m: 1:19.08 41.10 200m: 2:41.76 41.36 300m: 4:04.58 41.68 400m: 5:26.19 40.63

11. MATO PINIELLA Alvaro 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:28.35 270
50m: 36.90 36.90 150m: 2:01.43 42.56 250m: 3:24.39 41.12 350m: 4:48.84 41.54

100m: 1:18.87 41.97 200m: 2:43.27 41.84 300m: 4:07.30 42.91 400m: 5:28.35 39.51

12. DIEZ SOMOANO Raul 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:30.83 264
50m: 37.51 37.51 150m: 2:02.67 43.04 250m: 3:28.49 42.77 350m: 4:51.23 38.96

100m: 1:19.63 42.12 200m: 2:45.72 43.05 300m: 4:12.27 43.78 400m: 5:30.83 39.60

13. ALVAREZ ANDUJAR Marcos 10 C.N. Aviles 5:34.46 255
50m: 36.20 36.20 150m: 2:02.06 43.94 250m: 3:28.60 41.47 350m: 4:54.32 42.92

100m: 1:18.12 41.92 200m: 2:47.13 45.07 300m: 4:11.40 42.80 400m: 5:34.46 40.14

14. GARRIDO NOGUEIRO Sergio 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:53.00 217
50m: 40.00 40.00 150m: 2:11.88 46.64 250m: 3:41.34 45.00 350m: 5:12.30 44.50

100m: 1:25.24 45.24 200m: 2:56.34 44.46 300m: 4:27.80 46.46 400m: 5:53.00 40.70

15. PALOMERO SUAREZ Asier 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 6:09.68 189
50m: 41.73 41.73 150m: 2:16.11 47.14 250m: 3:52.20 48.46 350m: 5:26.90 47.70

100m: 1:28.97 47.24 200m: 3:03.74 47.63 300m: 4:39.20 47.00 400m: 6:09.68 42.78
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16. FERNANDEZ CANELLA Jorge 10 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 6:16.75 178
50m: 42.10 42.10 150m: 2:19.30 48.98 250m: 3:57.13 49.38 350m: 5:33.45 47.94

100m: 1:30.32 48.22 200m: 3:07.75 48.45 300m: 4:45.51 48.38 400m: 6:16.75 43.30

17. GARCIA FERNANDEZ Pablo 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 6:49.00 139
50m: 42.90 42.90 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:31.03 48.13 200m: 3:16.45 300m: 5:02.16 400m: 6:49.00

Baja GONZALEZ DIAZ Diego 10 R.G.C. Covadonga

15 años

1. CASTELO BARTULOS Iyan 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:31.26 479
50m: 30.51 30.51 150m: 1:39.07 34.86 250m: 2:49.11 35.12 350m: 3:59.43 35.25

100m: 1:04.21 33.70 200m: 2:13.99 34.92 300m: 3:24.18 35.07 400m: 4:31.26 31.83

2. SUAREZ ALLER Yago 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:32.38 473
50m: 28.24 28.24 150m: 1:35.36 34.09 250m: 2:44.98 35.05 350m: 3:57.00 36.17

100m: 1:01.27 33.03 200m: 2:09.93 34.57 300m: 3:20.83 35.85 400m: 4:32.38 35.38

3. ANSON CANO Jacobo 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 4:35.44 457
50m: 30.35 30.35 150m: 1:39.50 35.26 250m: 2:51.15 36.09 350m: 4:02.01 35.04

100m: 1:04.24 33.89 200m: 2:15.06 35.56 300m: 3:26.97 35.82 400m: 4:35.44 33.43

4. WEI ALBA Pablo 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:35.70 456
50m: 31.85 31.85 150m: 1:42.47 35.52 250m: 2:52.94 34.79 350m: 4:02.40 34.49

100m: 1:06.95 35.10 200m: 2:18.15 35.68 300m: 3:27.91 34.97 400m: 4:35.70 33.30

5. AGUINACO ALVAREZ Pablo 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:36.14 454
50m: 30.26 30.26 150m: 1:39.15 35.01 250m: 2:50.39 35.47 350m: 4:02.27 35.80

100m: 1:04.14 33.88 200m: 2:14.92 35.77 300m: 3:26.47 36.08 400m: 4:36.14 33.87

6. CERRO CASTRO Alvaro 09 E.N. Corvera 4:46.39 407
50m: 32.61 32.61 150m: 1:45.10 36.70 250m: 2:58.47 36.53 350m: 4:11.22 35.97

100m: 1:08.40 35.79 200m: 2:21.94 36.84 300m: 3:35.25 36.78 400m: 4:46.39 35.17

7. ALVAREZ LERA Andros 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:49.10 395
50m: 31.88 31.88 150m: 1:44.64 36.98 250m: 2:58.23 36.97 350m: 4:13.27 37.68

100m: 1:07.66 35.78 200m: 2:21.26 36.62 300m: 3:35.59 37.36 400m: 4:49.10 35.83

8. FLOREZ PRADO Alvaro 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:50.79 388
50m: 33.41 33.41 150m: 1:47.50 37.67 250m: 3:02.38 36.58 350m: 4:15.91 36.84

100m: 1:09.83 36.42 200m: 2:25.80 38.30 300m: 3:39.07 36.69 400m: 4:50.79 34.88

9. MORALES ALBARRACIN Javier Andres09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 4:54.07 376
50m: 32.68 32.68 150m: 1:46.09 37.09 250m: 3:01.48 38.22 350m: 4:17.29 37.78

100m: 1:09.00 36.32 200m: 2:23.26 37.17 300m: 3:39.51 38.03 400m: 4:54.07 36.78

10. BLANCO GONZALEZ Jaime 09 C.N. Aviles 5:00.33 352
50m: 34.71 34.71 150m: 1:50.37 37.86 250m: 3:07.09 38.84 350m: 4:24.40 38.07

100m: 1:12.51 37.80 200m: 2:28.25 37.88 300m: 3:46.33 39.24 400m: 5:00.33 35.93

11. LORENZO PIEDRA Alejandro 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:08.53 325
50m: 34.71 34.71 150m: 1:51.52 39.16 250m: 3:11.02 40.20 350m: 4:30.19 39.42

100m: 1:12.36 37.65 200m: 2:30.82 39.30 300m: 3:50.77 39.75 400m: 5:08.53 38.34

12. RUIZ GONZALEZ Saul 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:09.29 323
50m: 34.47 34.47 150m: 1:52.36 39.39 250m: 3:11.50 40.14 350m: 4:30.22 39.34

100m: 1:12.97 38.50 200m: 2:31.36 39.00 300m: 3:50.88 39.38 400m: 5:09.29 39.07

13. ALONSO GONZALEZ Carlos 09 C.N. Aviles 5:15.56 304
50m: 34.22 34.22 150m: 1:53.38 40.69 250m: 3:13.94 40.58 350m: 4:36.88 40.88

100m: 1:12.69 38.47 200m: 2:33.36 39.98 300m: 3:56.00 42.06 400m: 5:15.56 38.68
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14. GARCIA GARCIA Hugo 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:17.72 298
50m: 34.12 34.12 150m: 1:53.55 40.15 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:13.40 39.28 200m: 2:34.16 40.61 300m: 3:57.10 400m: 5:17.72

15. RODRIGUEZ SANZ Bruno 09 C.N. Aviles 5:18.85 294
50m: 33.83 33.83 150m: 1:51.17 39.57 250m: 3:12.56 40.87 350m: 4:34.52 40.78

100m: 1:11.60 37.77 200m: 2:31.69 40.52 300m: 3:53.74 41.18 400m: 5:18.85 44.33

16. NUÑEZ GONZALEZ Mateo 09 C.N. Aviles 5:36.93 249
50m: 38.17 38.17 150m: 2:04.59 43.84 250m: 3:30.60 42.91 350m: 4:56.76 43.20

100m: 1:20.75 42.58 200m: 2:47.69 43.10 300m: 4:13.56 42.96 400m: 5:36.93 40.17

17. MURGA SANCHEZ Luis Maxim 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:37.32 249
50m: 36.74 36.74 150m: 2:01.03 43.04 250m: 3:29.15 44.60 350m: 4:56.58 43.84

100m: 1:17.99 41.25 200m: 2:44.55 43.52 300m: 4:12.74 43.59 400m: 5:37.32 40.74

18. CORRALES DIAZ Hugo 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:41.52 240
50m: 38.13 38.13 150m: 2:04.82 44.73 250m: 3:32.99 44.56 350m: 5:00.24 42.97

100m: 1:20.09 41.96 200m: 2:48.43 43.61 300m: 4:17.27 44.28 400m: 5:41.52 41.28

19. MAYORAL FERNANDEZ Alberto 09 C.N. Aviles 5:49.58 223
50m: 38.21 38.21 150m: 2:05.07 44.63 250m: 3:35.40 44.58 350m: 5:05.95 44.85

100m: 1:20.44 42.23 200m: 2:50.82 45.75 300m: 4:21.10 45.70 400m: 5:49.58 43.63

Baja NUÑO PRADO Daniel 09 C.N. Santa Olaya

16 años

1. IGLESIAS VENTOSA Jon 08 C.N. Aviles 4:23.34 523
50m: 31.01 31.01 150m: 1:36.81 33.22 250m: 2:43.18 33.18 350m: 3:50.51 33.90

100m: 1:03.59 32.58 200m: 2:10.00 33.19 300m: 3:16.61 33.43 400m: 4:23.34 32.83

2. RUBIO LUBIAN Nacho 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:25.21 512
50m: 29.83 29.83 150m: 1:35.41 33.06 250m: 2:42.86 33.56 350m: 3:51.23 34.32

100m: 1:02.35 32.52 200m: 2:09.30 33.89 300m: 3:16.91 34.05 400m: 4:25.21 33.98

3. ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ Juan Bautista 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:25.67 509
50m: 29.72 29.72 150m: 1:36.15 33.59 250m: 350m: 3:52.29 34.06

100m: 1:02.56 32.84 200m: 2:44.09 1:07.94 300m: 3:18.23 400m: 4:25.67 33.38

4. NORIEGA MUÑIZ Saul 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:30.92 480
50m: 28.35 28.35 150m: 1:35.46 34.70 250m: 2:47.05 35.92 350m: 3:58.19 35.42

100m: 1:00.76 32.41 200m: 2:11.13 35.67 300m: 3:22.77 35.72 400m: 4:30.92 32.73

5. GONZALEZ GONZALEZ Iyan 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:34.18 463
50m: 31.31 31.31 150m: 1:41.59 35.50 250m: 2:53.19 35.56 350m: 4:02.99 35.03

100m: 1:06.09 34.78 200m: 2:17.63 36.04 300m: 3:27.96 34.77 400m: 4:34.18 31.19

6. RODRIGUEZ CUEVA Ruben 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:34.74 461
50m: 31.99 31.99 150m: 1:42.61 35.67 250m: 2:54.02 35.72 350m: 4:02.47 34.37

100m: 1:06.94 34.95 200m: 2:18.30 35.69 300m: 3:28.10 34.08 400m: 4:34.74 32.27

7. VALLE DOMINGUEZ Pablo 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:34.85 460
50m: 30.39 30.39 150m: 1:39.32 34.91 250m: 2:50.41 35.44 350m: 4:01.32 35.56

100m: 1:04.41 34.02 200m: 2:14.97 35.65 300m: 3:25.76 35.35 400m: 4:34.85 33.53

8. RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ Angel 08 C.N. Aviles 4:36.78 450
50m: 30.24 30.24 150m: 1:40.75 36.00 250m: 2:51.91 35.13 350m: 4:02.77 35.06

100m: 1:04.75 34.51 200m: 2:16.78 36.03 300m: 3:27.71 35.80 400m: 4:36.78 34.01

9. MARTINEZ SUAREZ Olai 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:38.39 443
50m: 31.62 31.62 150m: 1:43.24 36.01 250m: 2:55.19 35.73 350m: 4:04.69 34.66

100m: 1:07.23 35.61 200m: 2:19.46 36.22 300m: 3:30.03 34.84 400m: 4:38.39 33.70
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10. GARCIA MARTINEZ David 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:38.48 442
50m: 32.02 32.02 150m: 1:41.74 35.39 250m: 2:52.94 35.30 350m: 4:04.19 35.13

100m: 1:06.35 34.33 200m: 2:17.64 35.90 300m: 3:29.06 36.12 400m: 4:38.48 34.29

11. BARROSO NUÑEZ Teo 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 4:40.24 434
50m: 32.34 32.34 150m: 1:43.45 35.89 250m: 2:54.50 35.28 350m: 4:06.21 35.50

100m: 1:07.56 35.22 200m: 2:19.22 35.77 300m: 3:30.71 36.21 400m: 4:40.24 34.03

12. FERNANDEZ CANELLA Alvaro 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 4:43.35 420
50m: 32.47 32.47 150m: 1:43.87 36.26 250m: 2:56.38 36.27 350m: 4:08.63 35.85

100m: 1:07.61 35.14 200m: 2:20.11 36.24 300m: 3:32.78 36.40 400m: 4:43.35 34.72

13. MENENDEZ FLORES Xurde 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:52.28 382
50m: 31.94 31.94 150m: 1:45.97 37.80 250m: 3:02.01 38.11 350m: 4:17.41 38.17

100m: 1:08.17 36.23 200m: 2:23.90 37.93 300m: 3:39.24 37.23 400m: 4:52.28 34.87

14. GONZALEZ MUÑIZ Mauro 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:52.63 381
50m: 30.76 30.76 150m: 1:47.46 38.69 250m: 3:05.06 38.48 350m: 4:18.89 36.85

100m: 1:08.77 38.01 200m: 2:26.58 39.12 300m: 3:42.04 36.98 400m: 4:52.63 33.74

15. IYOHA LLORENTE Bryan 08 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 4:57.24 364
50m: 31.84 31.84 150m: 1:45.22 37.39 250m: 3:03.00 39.09 350m: 4:21.19 39.18

100m: 1:07.83 35.99 200m: 2:23.91 38.69 300m: 3:42.01 39.01 400m: 4:57.24 36.05

16. MESA RODRIGUEZ Pablo 08 C.N. Aviles 4:57.67 362
50m: 32.75 32.75 150m: 1:45.85 37.03 250m: 3:02.06 38.37 350m: 4:19.55 38.71

100m: 1:08.82 36.07 200m: 2:23.69 37.84 300m: 3:40.84 38.78 400m: 4:57.67 38.12

17. IGLESIAS DIANA Pelayo 08 C.N. Aviles 5:03.04 343
50m: 33.08 33.08 150m: 1:51.07 40.11 250m: 3:10.51 39.77 350m: 4:27.05 38.53

100m: 1:10.96 37.88 200m: 2:30.74 39.67 300m: 3:48.52 38.01 400m: 5:03.04 35.99

18. LLANEZA FIDALGO Javier 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:12.76 312
50m: 35.38 35.38 150m: 1:54.39 40.07 250m: 3:15.26 40.81 350m: 4:34.69 39.97

100m: 1:14.32 38.94 200m: 2:34.45 40.06 300m: 3:54.72 39.46 400m: 5:12.76 38.07

19. ALONSO IGLESIAS Jorge 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 5:31.28 263
50m: 33.19 33.19 150m: 1:57.53 45.01 250m: 3:24.58 41.48 350m: 4:50.28 42.51

100m: 1:12.52 39.33 200m: 2:43.10 45.57 300m: 4:07.77 43.19 400m: 5:31.28 41.00

17 años

1. RODRÍGUEZ SANJUAN Yago 07 C.N. Aviles 4:18.18 555
50m: 29.46 29.46 150m: 1:35.21 33.11 250m: 2:41.68 33.27 350m: 3:47.46 32.89

100m: 1:02.10 32.64 200m: 2:08.41 33.20 300m: 3:14.57 32.89 400m: 4:18.18 30.72

2. RODRIGUEZ POULSEN Mario 07 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 4:18.86 551
50m: 29.01 29.01 150m: 1:33.77 32.58 250m: 2:39.79 33.13 350m: 3:47.37 33.65

100m: 1:01.19 32.18 200m: 2:06.66 32.89 300m: 3:13.72 33.93 400m: 4:18.86 31.49

3. GONZALEZ PEREZ Marcos 07 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:20.81 538
50m: 29.82 29.82 150m: 1:35.39 33.09 250m: 2:42.55 33.54 350m: 3:49.74 33.16

100m: 1:02.30 32.48 200m: 2:09.01 33.62 300m: 3:16.58 34.03 400m: 4:20.81 31.07

4. ORTIZ DE URBINA ALVAREZ Beltran 07 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:22.98 525
50m: 30.60 30.60 150m: 1:38.27 34.28 250m: 2:46.42 34.03 350m: 3:52.49 33.57

100m: 1:03.99 33.39 200m: 2:12.39 34.12 300m: 3:18.92 32.50 400m: 4:22.98 30.49

5. TOLEDO ALVAREZ Jorge 07 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:26.91 502
50m: 29.52 29.52 150m: 1:36.59 34.04 250m: 2:45.00 34.14 350m: 3:54.12 34.48

100m: 1:02.55 33.03 200m: 2:10.86 34.27 300m: 3:19.64 34.64 400m: 4:26.91 32.79
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6. BAÑA BERNARDO Juan 07 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:32.98 470
50m: 30.05 30.05 150m: 1:37.87 34.59 250m: 2:48.11 35.42 350m: 3:58.75 35.03

100m: 1:03.28 33.23 200m: 2:12.69 34.82 300m: 3:23.72 35.61 400m: 4:32.98 34.23

7. GONZALEZ LAFUENTE Diego 07 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 4:35.76 455
50m: 30.37 30.37 150m: 1:39.26 34.87 250m: 2:50.67 35.88 350m: 4:01.99 35.45

100m: 1:04.39 34.02 200m: 2:14.79 35.53 300m: 3:26.54 35.87 400m: 4:35.76 33.77

8. ARRIZADO GONZALEZ Jose 07 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:41.95 426
50m: 31.57 31.57 150m: 1:43.67 36.42 250m: 2:56.51 35.99 350m: 4:09.65 37.38

100m: 1:07.25 35.68 200m: 2:20.52 36.85 300m: 3:32.27 35.76 400m: 4:41.95 32.30

9. ALVAREZ OBREGON Alejandro 07 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:53.90 376
50m: 33.79 33.79 150m: 1:47.90 37.36 250m: 3:04.43 38.70 350m: 4:18.37 37.61

100m: 1:10.54 36.75 200m: 2:25.73 37.83 300m: 3:40.76 36.33 400m: 4:53.90 35.53

10. GONZALEZ LOPEZ Alvaro 07 E.N. Corvera 5:18.39 296
50m: 35.75 35.75 150m: 1:56.16 40.68 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:15.48 39.73 200m: 2:37.10 40.94 300m: 3:59.11 400m: 5:18.39

Baja POBES ALVAREZ Alvaro 07 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo

18 años

1. DIAZ ALVAREZ Juan Rafael 06 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 4:15.72 571
50m: 28.27 28.27 150m: 1:32.08 32.38 250m: 2:37.87 32.78 350m: 3:43.63 32.84

100m: 59.70 31.43 200m: 2:05.09 33.01 300m: 3:10.79 32.92 400m: 4:15.72 32.09

2. MON MARTINEZ Alejandro 06 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:19.54 546
50m: 29.63 29.63 150m: 1:35.46 33.31 250m: 2:42.55 33.43 350m: 3:49.52 32.75

100m: 1:02.15 32.52 200m: 2:09.12 33.66 300m: 3:16.77 34.22 400m: 4:19.54 30.02

3. ALONSO TEJERO Alejandro 06 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:19.87 544
50m: 30.07 30.07 150m: 1:36.34 33.34 250m: 2:43.50 33.56 350m: 3:49.65 32.65

100m: 1:03.00 32.93 200m: 2:09.94 33.60 300m: 3:17.00 33.50 400m: 4:19.87 30.22

4. PITCAIRN ZAPICO Guido 06 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:20.83 538
50m: 28.50 28.50 150m: 1:34.66 33.40 250m: 2:42.29 33.87 350m: 3:48.98 33.37

100m: 1:01.26 32.76 200m: 2:08.42 33.76 300m: 3:15.61 33.32 400m: 4:20.83 31.85

5. GONZALEZ MUÑIZ Javier 06 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:24.72 515
50m: 29.53 29.53 150m: 1:37.18 34.18 250m: 2:46.33 34.44 350m: 3:54.63 33.96

100m: 1:03.00 33.47 200m: 2:11.89 34.71 300m: 3:20.67 34.34 400m: 4:24.72 30.09

6. SANCHEZ MARTINEZ Mario 06 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:24.79 515
50m: 28.99 28.99 150m: 1:35.24 33.54 250m: 2:43.84 34.26 350m: 3:53.45 34.65

100m: 1:01.70 32.71 200m: 2:09.58 34.34 300m: 3:18.80 34.96 400m: 4:24.79 31.34

7. FERNÁNDEZ VALLE Antón 06 E.N. Corvera 4:28.33 494
50m: 29.23 29.23 150m: 1:35.55 33.84 250m: 2:45.18 34.68 350m: 3:54.61 34.85

100m: 1:01.71 32.48 200m: 2:10.50 34.95 300m: 3:19.76 34.58 400m: 4:28.33 33.72

8. COELLO BADALLO Jesus Julian 06 E.N. Corvera 4:36.66 451
50m: 31.58 31.58 150m: 1:41.37 35.40 250m: 2:51.97 35.43 350m: 4:02.29 35.12

100m: 1:05.97 34.39 200m: 2:16.54 35.17 300m: 3:27.17 35.20 400m: 4:36.66 34.37

9. DEL CUETO FERNANDEZ Javier 06 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 4:50.07 391
50m: 30.82 30.82 150m: 1:42.48 36.77 250m: 2:56.86 37.24 350m: 4:12.13 38.67

100m: 1:05.71 34.89 200m: 2:19.62 37.14 300m: 3:33.46 36.60 400m: 4:50.07 37.94

10. GONZALEZ DIAZ Sergio 06 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:50.90 388
50m: 32.11 32.11 150m: 1:44.17 36.70 250m: 2:58.93 37.45 350m: 4:14.75 37.78

100m: 1:07.47 35.36 200m: 2:21.48 37.31 300m: 3:36.97 38.04 400m: 4:50.90 36.15
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11. DIAZ CASTAÑON Miguel 06 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 5:13.05 311
50m: 33.91 33.91 150m: 1:51.95 39.48 250m: 3:12.61 40.49 350m: 4:33.74 40.63

100m: 1:12.47 38.56 200m: 2:32.12 40.17 300m: 3:53.11 40.50 400m: 5:13.05 39.31

12. VIÑAS MARTINO Miguel Angel 06 R.G.C. Covadonga 5:19.40 293
50m: 30.94 30.94 150m: 1:47.84 39.85 250m: 350m: 4:38.29 43.50

100m: 1:07.99 37.05 200m: 2:28.68 40.84 300m: 3:54.79 400m: 5:19.40 41.11

Baja LOPEZ GARCIA Vicente 06 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo
Baja LOPEZ GARCIA Marcos 06 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo

Senior Masculino

1. COMA PLANELLA Roger 00 C.N. Santa Olaya 3:59.83 693
50m: 27.27 27.27 150m: 1:27.36 30.36 250m: 2:28.28 30.48 350m: 3:29.66 30.75

100m: 57.00 29.73 200m: 1:57.80 30.44 300m: 2:58.91 30.63 400m: 3:59.83 30.17

2. SAURA ARMENGOL Oscar 98 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:03.83 659
50m: 27.46 27.46 150m: 1:29.25 30.83 250m: 2:31.73 31.32 350m: 3:33.82 30.86

100m: 58.42 30.96 200m: 2:00.41 31.16 300m: 3:02.96 31.23 400m: 4:03.83 30.01

3. PEREZ PEREZ Miguel 04 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:06.32 639
50m: 27.52 27.52 150m: 1:30.23 31.72 250m: 2:33.29 31.34 350m: 3:35.71 31.31

100m: 58.51 30.99 200m: 2:01.95 31.72 300m: 3:04.40 31.11 400m: 4:06.32 30.61

4. MCKEAN Griffin 01 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:10.22 610
50m: 27.94 27.94 150m: 1:31.54 32.29 250m: 2:35.61 31.59 350m: 3:40.48 32.01

100m: 59.25 31.31 200m: 2:04.02 32.48 300m: 3:08.47 32.86 400m: 4:10.22 29.74

5. SANCHEZ DOS PRAZERES Hugo 02 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:10.56 607
50m: 27.70 27.70 150m: 1:31.45 32.28 250m: 2:36.08 32.05 350m: 3:40.90 32.40

100m: 59.17 31.47 200m: 2:04.03 32.58 300m: 3:08.50 32.42 400m: 4:10.56 29.66

6. GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ Victor 05 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:12.19 596
50m: 27.94 27.94 150m: 1:31.16 32.16 250m: 2:36.31 32.78 350m: 3:41.53 32.40

100m: 59.00 31.06 200m: 2:03.53 32.37 300m: 3:09.13 32.82 400m: 4:12.19 30.66

7. GARCIA MENDEZ Sergio 05 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 4:13.77 585
50m: 30.63 30.63 150m: 1:34.25 32.18 250m: 2:38.94 31.89 350m: 3:42.71 31.85

100m: 1:02.07 31.44 200m: 2:07.05 32.80 300m: 3:10.86 31.92 400m: 4:13.77 31.06

8. SOLAR MATO Jorge 05 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:19.85 544
50m: 29.98 29.98 150m: 1:35.93 33.28 250m: 2:41.75 32.22 350m: 3:47.83 33.51

100m: 1:02.65 32.67 200m: 2:09.53 33.60 300m: 3:14.32 32.57 400m: 4:19.85 32.02

9. MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ Sergio 98 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:23.33 523
50m: 29.26 29.26 150m: 1:35.57 33.33 250m: 2:43.06 33.63 350m: 3:51.13 34.10

100m: 1:02.24 32.98 200m: 2:09.43 33.86 300m: 3:17.03 33.97 400m: 4:23.33 32.20

10. ALONSO FERNANDEZ Pelayo 96 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 4:33.06 469
50m: 30.38 30.38 150m: 1:37.37 33.98 250m: 2:47.48 35.04 350m: 3:58.21 35.37

100m: 1:03.39 33.01 200m: 2:12.44 35.07 300m: 3:22.84 35.36 400m: 4:33.06 34.85

11. FRAGA DOMINGUEZ David 04 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:48.94 396
50m: 31.32 31.32 150m: 1:42.60 36.19 250m: 2:56.21 37.08 350m: 4:11.66 37.85

100m: 1:06.41 35.09 200m: 2:19.13 36.53 300m: 3:33.81 37.60 400m: 4:48.94 37.28

12. ENGUITA SUAREZ David 04 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:57.25 364
50m: 31.49 31.49 150m: 1:43.56 36.69 250m: 3:00.05 38.37 350m: 4:19.23 39.85

100m: 1:06.87 35.38 200m: 2:21.68 38.12 300m: 3:39.38 39.33 400m: 4:57.25 38.02
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13. ORMAZABAL PELAEZ David 04 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 5:17.18 299
50m: 33.68 33.68 150m: 1:53.19 40.69 250m: 3:15.64 41.50 350m: 4:38.48 41.50

100m: 1:12.50 38.82 200m: 2:34.14 40.95 300m: 3:56.98 41.34 400m: 5:17.18 38.70


